
CALL FOR SCHOLARSHIPS SUPPORTING EXCELLENT INTERNATIONAL 

STUDENTS, ENROLLING IN A FIRST OR A SECOND CYCLE DEGREE PROGRAM OF 

THE UNIVERSITY OF INSUBRIA FOR A.Y. 2021/22 

 

By the deadline of the competition call, 96 applications have been submitted by the following candidates: 
 

1. Abdreyev Nursultan 
2. Addo Charles Johnson 
3. Adedini Ayomide 
4. Adel Abanob 
5. Adu Derick 
6. Adutwumwaa Adwoa 
7. Agajanov Yusup 
8. Ahmadzai Taj Muhammad 
9. Ahmed Ali 
10. Ahmed Masry Hazem 
11. Ako-Nai Shidaa Anyekai 
12. Akyyev Rovshen 
13. Algharbi Fadi 
14. Amer Ahmed Mohamed Mahmoud 
15. Amini Maryam 
16. Antwi Michael 
17. Asamoah Samuel Nsarko 
18. Asare Lorreta 
19. Atamammedova Mahri 
20. Atamammedova Gungha 
21. Azimi Naqeebullah Municipality 
22. Bamba Lamin 
23. Bayramdurdyyeva Shanaz 
24. Bays Marlení Cristina 
25. Biruk Kateryna 
26. Bittaye Modou 
27. Cham Muhammed S 
28. Cham Fatoumatta K 
29. Changelia Kristina 
30. Dabboussi Mariem 
31. De Forcrand Louis 
32. Devia Iozzo Magali 
33. Dieunedort Mbe Naoussi 
34. Dovletov Kerim 
35. Drammeh Salimatou 
36. Durdyyev Rovshen 
37. Emani Tcheuko Jerry Pernel 
38. Essam Mohamed Rawda 
39. Gaba Artenisa 
40. Garabegov Shatlyk 
41. GomezMichael 
42. Gundogdyyev Myrat 
43. Hašek Tomás 
44. Hernandez Sabrina 
45. Issabekov Renat 
46. Jagne Yassin 
47. Jallow Bakary 

48. Jallow Penda 
49. Jammeh Ismaila Y 
50. Jatta Aisha Kombeh 
51. Javed Hajra 
52. Joof Ndey Astou 
53. Kalemi Violeta 
54. Kanybekova Indira 
55. Kountchou Cristelle Carine 
56. Kurtaj Arbenita 
57. Linda Arielle Maffo Mbah 
58. Louyindoula Arona 
59. Luu Tan Nguyen 
60. Marchese Cristian Guillermo 
61. Massom Guy Romuald 
62. Medvedev Vladimir 
63. Medvedeva Zhanna 
64. Mehmeti Raba 
65. Mendy Awa 
66. Mouhtamid Nabil 
67. Myradov Begli 
68. Nabki Jana 
69. Nana Afriyie Enoch 
70. Odei Seth Agyiri 
71. Paniagua Vásquez Isaac 
72. Pathiraja Mudiyanselage Piyankara 

Niroshan 
73. Prohaska Martha 
74. Qazi Abdullah 
75. Quirós Fallas Andrea 
76. Rene Ngalani Siakam 
77. Salas Zamora Fernando José Salas 

Zamora 
78. Salvador Anthony Bruno 
79. Samed Awudu 
80. Samuvel Shelcia Carolyn 
81. Santamarina Lucas Martin 
82. Shah Muhammad Omar 
83. Shanazarova Hurma 
84. Soni Shubham 
85. Tahmasebikalajahi Samira 
86. Thaqi Rrezearta 
87. Touray Katim 
88. Vashakmadze Saba 
89. Xhiha Arizona 
90. Xhokli Rudina 
91. Yagmyrov Arslan 
92. Yildiz Musa Mertcan 



93. Youssef  Yahya 
94. Yuratmi Lannisya Trie 
95. Zaduma Jennet 

96. Zakietou Ousmane 
 

 

The following candidates were excluded for the following reasons: 

 

• Not all the required supporting documents have been submitted (as per item 6 of the call): 

− Yagmyrov Arslan  

− Thaqi Rrezearta 

 

• The candidates are not international students as defined by item. 2 - permanent address outside Italy: 

− Jammeh Ismaila Y 

 

• the final qualification grade is less than the 80% of the maximum final grade in the country where the 

     qualification has been awarded (as per item 4 of the call) 

1. Adedini Ayomide 

2. Adutwumwaa Adwoa 

3. Ahmed Masry Hazem 

4. Akyyev Rovshen 

5. Amini Maryam 

6. Azimi Naqeebullah 

7. Dabboussi Mariem 

8. Dieunedort Mbe Naoussi 

9. Emani Tcheuko Jerry Pernel 

10. Kountchou Cristelle Carine 

11. Linda Arielle Maffo Mbah 

12. Louyindoula Arona 

13. Massom Guy Romuald 

14. Mouhtamid Nabil 

15. Myradov Begli 

16. Nabki Jana 

17. Pathiraja Mudiyanselage Piyankara 

Niroshan 

18. Rene Ngalani Siakam 

19. Salvador Anthony Bruno 

20. Shah Muhammad Omar 

21. Soni Shubham 

22. Touray Katim 

23. Yildiz Musa Mertcan 

24. Zaduma Jennet 

25. Zakietou Ousmane 

 

• the qualification does not match with the chosen degree course: 

− Dovletov Kerim 

− Xhokli Rudina 
 

 

 

 

  



ASSIGNED SCORES 

 

SURNAME NAME 

ACADEMIC 
RECORDS 
(max 20 
points) 

CURRICULUM 
VITAE 

(max 5 points) 

MOTIVATION 
LETTER 

(max 5 points) 

 
TOTAL 
SCORE 

KALEMI VIOLETA 20,0 5 5 30,00 

SHANAZAROVA HURMA 20,0 5 5 30,00 

LUU TAN NGUYEN 18,2 4,8 5 28,00 

DE FORCRAND LOUIS 18,3 4,7 4,9 27,93 

KANYBEKOVA INDIRA 17,5 4,8 5 27,30 

PANIAGUA VÁSQUEZ ISAAC 16,8 5 5 26,82 

PROHASKA MARTHA 19,7 3,4 3,7 26,77 

XHIHA ARIZONA 18,1 4,2 4,4 26,74 

BAYS MARLENÍ CRISTINA 19,0 3,5 4 26,45 

ODEI SETH AGYIRI 19,5 3 3,9 26,35 

ESSAM MOHAMED RAWDA 18,0 3,3 4 25,30 

HAŠEK TOMÁS 18,8 2 4,5 25,25 

ABDREYEV NURSULTAN 17,4 3,2 4,3 24,90 

QUIRÓS FALLAS ANDREA 17,2 2,6 3,8 23,58 

ASAMOAH SAMUEL NSARKO 16,2 3,2 4,2 23,55 

MENDY AWA 19,0 1,5 3 23,50 

JOOF NDEY ASTOU 19,0 1,5 2,5 22,95 

CHAM MUHAMMED S 18,7 1,5 2,1 22,30 

SAMUVEL SHELCIA CAROLYN 16,6 2,3 3 21,90 

BIRUK KATERYNA 16,4 2,1 3 21,50 

GABA ARTENISA 20,0 0,3 0,6 20,90 

BAYRAMDURDYYEVA SHANAZ 19,6 0,6 0,7 20,90 

GARABEGOV SHATLYK 18,4 0,6 1,8 20,80 

GUNDOGDYYEV MYRAT 20,0 0,2 0,6 20,80 

SANTAMARINA LUCAS MARTIN 18,3 0,8 1,7 20,76 

CHAM FATOUMATTA K 18,8 0,8 1,1 20,70 

ANTWI MICHAEL 18,2 0,3 2,1 20,60 

CHANGELIA KRISTINA 18,6 0,4 1,6 20,60 

MEDVEDEV VLADIMIR 19,0 0,4 1,1 20,50 

SALAS ZAMORA 
FERNANDO JOSÉ 
SALAS ZAMORA 

19,1 0,5 0,8 20,44 

MEDVEDEVA ZHANNA 19,7 0,5 0,2 20,42 

KURTAJ ARBENITA 19,0 0,7 0,7 20,40 

ATAMAMMEDOVA MAHRI 18,6 0,4 1,3 20,34 

QAZI ABDULLAH 18,6 1 0,7 20,30 

ADEL ABANOB 17,4 1,4 1,5 20,30 

SAMED AWUDU 18,2 0,8 1,2 20,20 

VASHAKMADZE SABA 19,7 0,2 0,3 20,16 

ATAMAMMEDOVA GUNGHA 19,6 0,1 0,4 20,14 

AHMADZAI TAJ MUHAMMAD 19,3 0,3 0,5 20,10 

YOUSSEF YAHYA 17,6 1,2 1,3 20,06 

JAVED HAJRA 18,5 0,3 1,2 20,00 

ADDO CHARLES JOHNSON 18,6 0,8 0,5 19,90 

NANA AFRIYIE ENOCH 18,5 1 0,4 19,90 

ADU DERICK 18,1 1 0,7 19,80 

DURDYYEV ROVSHEN 17,6 1 1,1 19,70 



SURNAME NAME 

ACADEMIC 
RECORDS 
(max 20 
points) 

CURRICULUM 
VITAE 

(max 5 points) 

MOTIVATION 
LETTER 

(max 5 points) 

 
TOTAL 
SCORE 

YURATMI LANNISYA TRIE 18,1 0,6 0,9 19,60 

AMER AHMED 
MOHAMED MAHMOUD 

16,3 1 2,2 19,51 

BAMBA LAMIN 17,7 0,6 1,1 19,40 

DEVIA IOZZO MAGALI 18,1 0,5 0,7 19,30 

MEHMETI RABA 17,9 1 0,3 19,24 

AGAJANOV YUSUP 18,0 0,5 0,6 19,10 

GOMEZ MICHAEL 17,7 0,5 0,8 18,95 

ASARE LORRETA 17,9 0,6 0,4 18,90 

AKO-NAI SHIDAA ANYEKAI 17,5 0,5 0,9 18,85 

JALLOW PENDA 17,6 1 0,3 18,85 

HERNANDEZ SABRINA 17,3 0,6 0,9 18,84 

MARCHESE 
CRISTIAN 
GUILLERMO 

16,7 0,9 1,2 18,82 

BITTAYE MODOU 17,5 0,2 1,1 18,80 

ISSABEKOV RENAT 16,6 0,9 1,3 18,80 

DRAMMEH SALIMATOU 17,1 0,9 0,8 18,75 

ALGHARBI FADI 17,3 1 0,4 18,68 

JATTA AISHA KOMBEH 17,9 0,2 0,3 18,40 

AHMED ALI 16,7 1 0,7 18,38 

JALLOW BAKARY 16,8 0,5 1 18,30 

JAGNE YASSIN 16,1 1,1 0,8 18,00 

TAHMASEBIKALAJAHI SAMIRA 16,2 0,6 0,2 17,01 

 

 

 

RANKING LIST 

candidates with a total score higher than 21/30, who were eligible for an interview 

 

SURNAME NAME TOTAL SCORE 

KALEMI VIOLETA 30,00 

SHANAZAROVA HURMA 30,00 

LUU TAN NGUYEN 28,00 

DE FORCRAND LOUIS 27,93 

KANYBEKOVA INDIRA 27,30 

PANIAGUA VÁSQUEZ ISAAC 26,82 

PROHASKA MARTHA 26,77 

XHIHA ARIZONA 26,74 

BAYS MARLENÍ CRISTINA 26,45 

ODEI SETH AGYIRI 26,35 

ESSAM MOHAMED RAWDA 25,30 

HAŠEK TOMÁS 25,25 

ABDREYEV NURSULTAN 24,90 

QUIRÓS FALLAS ANDREA 23,58 

ASAMOAH SAMUEL NSARKO 23,55 

MENDY AWA 23,50 



JOOF NDEY ASTOU 22,95 

CHAM MUHAMMED S 22,30 

SAMUVEL SHELCIA CAROLYN 21,90 

BIRUK KATERYNA 21,50 

 

 

RANKING LIST AFTER THE INTERVIEWS 

 

SURNAME NAME 
INTERVIEW (max 20 

points) 

PREVIOUS 
TOTAL 
SCORE 

FINAL 
SCORE 

KALEMI VIOLETA 20,00 30,00 50,00 

LUU TAN NGUYEN 19,50 28,00 47,50 

DE FORCRAND LOUIS 19,00 27,93 46,93 

XHIHA ARIZONA 18,50 26,74 45,24 

BAYS 
MARLENÍ 
CRISTINA 

18,50 26,45 44,95 

ODEI SETH AGYIRI 18,50 26,35 44,85 

ABDREYEV NURSULTAN 19,50 24,90 44,40 

JOOF NDEY ASTOU 20,00 22,95 42,95 

BIRUK KATERYNA 20,00 21,50 41,50 

HAŠEK TOMÁS 16,00 25,25 41,25 

ESSAM MOHAMED RAWDA 15,50 25,30 40,80 

CHAM MUHAMMED S 18,00 22,30 40,30 

MENDY AWA 16,50 23,50 40,00 

SHANAZAROVA HURMA 10,00 30,00 40,00 

KANYBEKOVA INDIRA 12,50 27,30 39,80 

PANIAGUA VÁSQUEZ ISAAC 12,50 26,82 39,32 

QUIRÓS FALLAS ANDREA 15,50 23,58 39,08 

ASAMOAH 
SAMUEL 
NSARKO 

15,50 23,55 39,05 

PROHASKA MARTHA 12,00 26,77 38,77 

SAMUVEL 
SHELCIA 
CAROLYN 

16,00 21,90 37,90 

 

 

SCHOLARSHIP GRANTHOLDERS 

n° SURNAME NAME 

1 KALEMI VIOLETA 

2 LUU TAN NGUYEN 

3 DE FORCRAND LOUIS 

4 XHIHA ARIZONA 

5 BAYS MARLENÍ CRISTINA 

6 ODEI SETH AGYIRI 

7 ABDREYEV NURSULTAN 

8 JOOF NDEY ASTOU 

9 BIRUK KATERYNA 

10 HAŠEK TOMÁS 
 


